INSTRUCTION MANUAL
STExH1-A & STExH1-H Heat Detector
Class I & II Div 2 ; UL521 ; CAN/ULC-S530
NEC / CEC / ATEX / IECEx / UKEx Zone 1, 2, 21, 22
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH           www.e2s.com              Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D255-00-101-IS Issue 1        31-05-2024                         Sheet 1 of 8
1) Product Table
Unit Type Code Input Voltage Max Power
STExH1-A
125Vac 50/60 Hz / 5.0A Max
125Vdc / 0.5A Max
48Vdc / 1.0A Max
24Vdc /2.0A Max
5.0W Max
STExH1-H
125Vac 50/60 Hz / 5.0A Max
125Vdc / 0.5A Max
48Vdc / 1.0A Max
24Vdc / 2.0A Max
1.25W Max
Table 1: Electrical Ratings
2) Warnings
WARNINGS:
 DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
 POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC HAZARD – SEE INSTRUCTIO CLEAN ONLY WITH A DAMP CLOTH
AVERTISSEMENT:
 NE PAS OUVRIR UN PRESENCE D'ATMOSPHERE EXPLOSIVE
 DANGER POTENTIEL CHARGE ÉLECTROSTATIQUE -  NETTOYER UNIQUEMENT AVEC UN CHIFFON HUMIDE
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
European Safety Systems Ltd.   Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH           www.e2s.com              Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D255-00-101-IS Issue 1        31-05-2024                         Sheet 2 of 8
3) Marking & Rating Information
The STExH1-A & STExH1-H Heat Detectors comply with the
following standards for hazardous locations:
All models are approved for Fire Alarm System use:
UL 521
CAN/ULC-S530
3.1 Class/Division Ratings for US & Canada
Standards
UL 60079-0:2017 (Ed 6): Explosive Atmospheres - Part 0: Equipment -
General requirements
UL 60079-1:2015 (Ed7): Explosive Atmospheres - Part 1: Equipment
protection by flameproof enclosures “d”
UL 60079-31:2012 (Ed 2): Explosive Atmospheres - Part 31: Equipment
dust ignition protection by enclosure "t"
CSA C22.2 NO. 60079-0:2015 (Ed 3) Explosive Atmospheres – Part 0:
Equipment – General requirements
CSA C22.2 NO. 60079-1:2016 (Ed 3): Explosive Atmospheres – Part 1:
Equipment protection by flameproof enclosures “d”
CSA C22.2 NO. 60079-31:2015 (Ed 2): Explosive Atmospheres – Part 31:
Equipment dust ignition protection by enclosure “t”
Class Division Ratings for US (NEC) & Canada (CEC)